

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

**Project: Facilities Paving at Impound Building
Project No: 20L-P-0688**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: March 4, 2020
Time: 11:00 a.m.**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		PRI of East Tennessee, Inc.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1.10	Mobilization of Forces, Supplies and Equipment	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4.20	Common Excavation	CY	600	35.00	21,000.00	35.00	21,000.00
4.60	Excavation & Disposal (Special Waste)	TON	760	60.00	45,600.00	27.00	20,520.00
5.10	Mineral Aggregate Base	TON	1,300	32.00	41,600.00	40.00	52,000.00
5.50	No. 4 Stone	TON	600	36.00	21,600.00	55.00	33,000.00
7.10	Tack Coat	GAL	120	5.00	600.00	10.00	1,200.00
9.20	Bituminous Plant Mix, Grading B-M	TON	260	105.00	27,300.00	125.00	32,500.00
10.20	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading E	TON	255	120.00	30,600.00	150.00	38,250.00
36.40	Biaxial Geogrid BX1200	SY	1,800	3.75	6,750.00	9.00	16,200.00
36.50	Woven Gotextile	SY	1,800	2.00	3,600.00	9.00	16,200.00
38.10	Milling or Grinding of Asphalt (Surfacing Milling)	TON	10	500.00	5,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
39.10	Pavement Marking (4" Line)	LF	570	0.55	313.50	1.00	570.00
39.20	Pavement Marking (Crosswalk Striping)	LF	66	2.50	165.00	1.50	99.00
39.45	Pavement Marking ("NO PARKING")	EA	2	50.00	100.00	20.00	40.00
39.50	Pavement Marking (Accessible Parking Spot Symbol)	EA	2	65.00	130.00	50.00	100.00
39.70	Pavement Marking (Channelization Striping)	SY	32	2.50	80.00	20.00	640.00
63.10	Accessible Parking Spot (Signs and Post)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00

CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Project: Facilities Paving at Impound Building
Project No: 20L-P-0688

Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: March 4, 2020
Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		PRI of East Tennessee, Inc.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
70.10	Wheel Stops	EA	8	90.00	720.00	100.00	800.00

TOTAL BID

\$ 218,158.50

\$ 261,619.00

Tabulated by *Jeanine Hager*

Certified Correct *Karen McKeen*

Approved by *JRC*

Checked by *Amanda Koenig*

Date *3/4/20*

Date *3/5/2020*